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Nominee for Secretary of Labor Moves Closer to Senate
Confirmation Hearing

By Karen Adinolfi

Marty Walsh, two-term Mayor of Boston and nominated for Secretary of Labor by President Biden, has
moved closer to a hearing on his confirmation in front of the Senate, having completed the initial vetting
and administrative steps.

Walsh comes from an organized labor background, specifically in the construction industry, but is
known for his ability to work with employers on labor issues. When he initially began his first term as
mayor, there was concern amongst non-union constituencies that he would be overly pro-labor.
However, those constituencies came to realize that while he is pro-labor, he is not so pro-labor to the
exclusion of all other interests. Walsh’s appearance in front of the Senate panel that will initially
evaluate him should reveal the character and depth of his commitment to compromise and unity.

If you have any questions, please contact any of the listed Roetzel attorneys.

Doug Spiker
Practice Group Manager Monica Frantz
Employment Services 216.820.4241 | mfrantz@ralaw.com

216.696.7125 | dspiker@ralaw.com

Barry Freeman
Karen Adinolfi 216.615.4850 | bfreeman@ralaw.com
330.849.6773 | kadinolfi@ralaw.com

Paul Jackson
Aretta Bernard 330.849.6657 | pjackson@ralaw.com
330.849.6630 | abernard@ralaw.com

Stephanie Olivera Mittica
Amanda Connelly 330.849.6671 | solivera@ralaw.com
614.723.2012 | aconnelly@ralaw.com

This alert is informational only and should not be construed as legal advice. ©2021 Roetzel & Andress LPA. Allrights reserved. For
more information, please contact Roetzel's Marketing Department at 330.762.7725

Practical Advice. Real Solutions.
That’s the Roetzel way. ralaw.com 1



mailto:dspiker@ralaw.com
mailto:mfrantz@ralaw.com
mailto:pjackson@ralaw.com

